Rad-Hard, 5.0V/3.3V µ-Processor Supervisory Circuits
ISL705ARH, ISL705BRH, ISL705CRH, ISL706ARH, ISL706BRH, ISL706CRH
This family of devices are radiation hardened 5.0V/3.3V
supervisory circuits that reduce the complexity required to
monitor supply voltages in microprocessor systems. These
devices significantly improve accuracy and reliability relative to
discrete solutions. Each IC provides four key functions.
1. A reset output during power-up, power-down, and brownout

Specifications for Rad Hard QML devices are controlled by the
Defense Supply Center in Columbus (DSCC). The SMD
numbers listed in the “Ordering Information” table on page 3
must be used when ordering.
Detailed Electrical Specifications for the ISL705ARH,
ISL705BRH, ISL705CRH, ISL706ARH, ISL706BRH and
ISL706CRH are contained in SMD 5962-11213. A “hot-link” is
provided on our website for downloading.
Applications
• Supervisor for µ-Processors, µ-Controllers, FPGAs and DSPs
• Critical Power Supply Monitoring
• Reliable Replacement of Discrete Solutions
Features
• Electrically Screened to SMD 5962-11213
• QML Qualified per MIL-PRF-38535 Requirements
• Radiation Hardness
- High Dose Rate. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 100krad(Si)
- SEL/SEB LETTH. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 86MeV/mg/cm2
• Precision Supply Voltage Monitor
- 4.65V Threshold in the ISL705ARH/BRH/CRH
- 3.08V Threshold in the ISL706ARH/BRH/CRH
• 200ms (Typ) Reset Pulse Width
- Active High, Active Low and Open Drain Options
• Independent Watchdog Timer with 1.6s (Typ) Timeout
• Precision Threshold Detector
- 1.25V Threshold in the ISL705ARH/BRH/CRH
- 0.6V Threshold in the ISL706ARH/BRH/CRH
• Debounced TTL/CMOS Compatible Manual-Reset Input
• Reset Output Valid at VDD = 1.2V
Related Literature
• ISL705RH Voltage Supervisory Circuit Evaluation Board
User’s Guide
• ISL706RH Voltage Supervisory Circuit Evaluation Board
User’s Guide
FIGURE 1. TYPICAL APPLICATION
1
2

Datasheet pdf - http://www.DataSheet4U.co.kr/
ISL705ARH, ISL705BRH, ISL705CRH, ISL706ARH, ISL706BRH, ISL706CRH
Ordering Information
ORDERING NUMBER PART NUMBER
TEMP RANGE
(°C)
PACKAGE
(RoHs Compliant) PKG. DWG. #
5962R1121301QXC ISL705ARHQF (Note 1) -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
5962R1121301VXC ISL705ARHVF (Note 1) -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
5962R1121301V9A ISL705ARHVX -55 to +125 Die
ISL705ARHF/PROTO ISL705ARHF/PROTO (Note 1) -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
ISL705ARHX/SAMPLE ISL705ARHX/SAMPLE -55 to +125 Die
5962R1121302QXC ISL705BRHQF (Note 1) -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
5962R1121302VXC ISL705BRHVF (Note 1) -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
5962R1121302V9A ISL705BRHVX -55 to +125 Die
ISL705BRHF/PROTO ISL705BRHF/PROTO (Note 1) -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
ISL705BRHX/SAMPLE ISL705BRHX/SAMPLE -55 to +125 Die
5962R1121303QXC ISL705CRHQF (Note 1) -55 to +125 8 Ld Flapack K8.A
5962R1121303VXC ISL705CRHVF (Note 1) -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
5962R1121303V9A ISL705CRHVX -55 to +125 Die
ISL705CRHF/PROTO ISL705CRHF/PROTO (Note 1) -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
ISL705CRHX/SAMPLE ISL705CRHX/SAMPLE -55 to +125 Die
5962R1121304QXC ISL706ARHQF (Note 1) -55 to +125 8 Ld Flapack K8.A
5962R1121304VXC ISL706ARHVF (Note 1) -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
5962R1121304V9A ISL706ARHVX -55 to +125 Die
ISL706ARHF/PROTO ISL706ARHF/PROTO (Note 1) -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
ISL706ARHX/SAMPLE ISL706ARHX/SAMPLE -55 to +125 Die
5962R1121305QXC ISL706BRHQF (Note 1) -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
5962R1121305VXC ISL706BRHVF (Note 1) -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
5962R1121305V9A ISL706BRHVX -55 to +125 Die
ISL706BRHF/PROTO ISL706BRHF/PROTO (Note 1) -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
ISL706BRHX/SAMPLE ISL706BRHX/SAMPLE -55 to +125 Die
5962R1121306QXC ISL706CRHQF (Note 1) -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
5962R1121306VXC ISL706CRHVF (Note 1) -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
5962R1121306V9A ISL706CRHVX -55 to +125 Die
ISL706CRHF/PROTO ISL706CRHF/PROTO (Note 1) -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
ISL706CRHX/SAMPLE ISL706CRHX/SAMPLE -55 to +125 Die
ISL705XRHEVAL1Z ISL705XRH Evaluation Board
ISL706XRHEVAL1Z ISL706XRH Evaluation Board
NOTE:
1. These Intersil Pb-free Hermetic packaged products employ 100% Au plate  - e4  termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with
both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations.